HB 2817-1 (LC 3840) 2/27/19 (DRG/ps)

Requested by HOUSE COMMITTEE ON VETERANS AND EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS (at the request of Representative Paul Evans)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2817

- On page 1 of the printed bill, line 9, after "at" insert "Oregon Health and
- 2 Science University".
- In line 13 delete "an".
- In line 14, after "(i)" insert "An".
- In line 15, after "(ii)" insert "An".
- 6 In line 16, delete "or".
- 7 In line 17, after "(iii)" insert "An".
- 8 After line 18, insert:
- 9 "(iv) An undergraduate baccalaureate degree granting program at Oregon
- 10 Health and Science University; or
- "(v) A program or curriculum designed to lead to a certificate of com-
- 12 pletion, as defined by the Higher Education Coordinating Commission by
- 13 rule, at a community college, a public university listed in ORS 352.002,
- Oregon Health and Science University or a qualifying private institution.".
- On page 2, line 5, delete "or".
- In line 7, before the period insert "; or
- "(d) The resident tuition charges at Oregon Health and Science Univer-
- 18 sity if the qualified student is enrolled at Oregon Health and Science Uni-
- 19 versity".
- In line 10, delete "or".
- In line 11, before the period insert "; or

- "(d) 180 credit hours at Oregon Health and Science University".
- In line 16, delete "in" and insert "at".
- In line 17, after "university" insert ", Oregon Health and Science Uni-

4 versity".

5